
I.S.G.A. 2023  5-piece 

Held at Tormead School, Guildford          on 25 February 2023 

Results – UNDER 15 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 101 Priya Rastogi-Jones 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =         
 102 Zoe Thomas 9.50 8.00 8.90 8.60 35.00 13           
 103 Zara Boda 9.00 8.40 8.70 8.20 34.30 15           
 104 Olvia Kipling 8.90 8.40 7.80 9.05 34.15 16           
 105 Lucie Elliot 9.50 9.30 8.60 9.35 36.75 6           
 106 Nina Radjenovic  9.70 9.70 9.30 9.80 38.50 1           
  Total of top 4 37.70 35.80 35.50 36.80    34.70 2   180.50 2 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 107 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =         
 108 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =         
 109 Sophie Wright  7.50 7.80 6.60 6.60 28.50 21           
 110 Grace Dowdney  7.70 6.90 5.00 6.00 25.60 24           
 111 Sophie Vinnicombe  7.90 6.50 6.30 6.35 27.05 23           
 112 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =         
  Total of top 4 23.10 21.20 17.90 18.95    21.00 6   102.15 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 113 Catherine Hay 9.20 8.20 0.00 0.00 17.40 28       
 114 Eliza Reid 9.40 9.55 8.50 9.25 36.70 7       
 115 Ava Reynolds 0.00 0.00 8.65 9.15 17.80 27       
 116 Sienna Neep 9.50 9.40 9.35 8.90 37.15 5       
 117 Isabelle Hughes 9.30 9.60 9.55 9.45 37.90 4       
 118 Sonia Runcianu 9.40 9.70 9.65 9.70 38.45 2       
  Total of top 4 37.60 38.25 37.20 37.55    35.30 1   185.90 1 

 

 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 
119 

Alexandra Arregui 
Drechsel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =         

 120 Juliette Van De Weyer 8.80 7.10 7.90 7.40 31.20 20           
 121 Mihika Samavedam 9.00 7.60 7.40 8.20 32.20 18           
 

122 
Ayra Shafi Ahmed 
Isaani 9.30 8.30 8.30 7.55 33.45 17           

 123 Aurelia Stock 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =         
 124 Kiki Van Hovel 8.50 7.70 8.20 6.95 31.35 19           
  Total of top 4 35.60 30.70 31.80 30.10    30.90 5   159.10 5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 125 Eleanor Paul 8.90 8.50 8.00 8.95 34.35 14       
 126 Isobel Edwards 9.30 7.90 9.00 9.35 35.55 8       
 127 Alessia Mc Cormick 9.20 8.40 8.80 8.75 35.15 11 =     
 128 Josie Dunsmore 9.00 8.80 8.70 8.65 35.15 12 =     
 129 Honor Taylor 9.20 0.00 8.80 9.15 27.15 22       
 130 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30 =     
  Total of top 4 36.70 33.60 35.30 36.20    32.80 3   174.60 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 131 Hazel Thorneycroft  8.90 8.10 0.00 8.45 25.45 25       
 132 Keira Oxley  9.20 8.80 8.70 8.65 35.35 9       
 133 Louise O’Hara  0.00 0.00 8.30 8.50 16.80 29       
 134 Olivia Kraus  9.30 8.50 8.60 8.85 35.25 10       
 135 Annabella Higgins  9.60 9.70 9.35 9.35 38.00 3       
 136 Josie Price 9.00 7.90 8.20 0.00 25.10 26       
  Total of top 4 37.10 35.10 34.95 35.35    31.10 4   173.60 4 

 

UNDER 15    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Putney High 10.2 10 10.5 4 34.70   34.70 2   

St Helen & St 
Katherine 6.3 4 7 3.7 21.00   21.00 6   

Tormead 10.7 10.4 10.2 4 35.30   35.30 1   



Guildford 
High 9 8.1 10 4 31.10   31.10 4   

Royal 
Masonic 9.9 8.8 10.1 4 32.80   32.80 3   

British 
School of 
Brussels 

9.2 8.6 9.1 4 30.90   30.90 5   

 

UNDER 15    - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
106 Nina Radjenovic  Putney High 38.50 1   
118 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 38.45 2   
135 Annabella Higgins  Guildford High 38.00 3   
117 Isabelle Hughes Tormead 37.90 4   
116 Sienna Neep Tormead 37.15 5   
105 Lucie Elliot Putney High 36.75 6   
114 Eliza Reid Tormead 36.70 7   
126 Isobel Edwards Royal Masonic School 35.55 8   
132 Keira Oxley  Guildford High 35.35 9   
134 Olivia Kraus  Guildford High 35.25 10   
127 Alessia Mc Cormick Royal Masonic School 35.15 11 = 
128 Josie Dunsmore Royal Masonic School 35.15 11 = 
102 Zoe Thomas Putney High 35.00 13   
125 Eleanor Paul Royal Masonic School 34.35 14   
103 Zara Boda Putney High 34.30 15   
104 Olvia Kipling Putney High 34.15 16   
122 Ayra Shafi Ahmed Isaani British School of Brussels 33.45 17   
121 Mihika Samavedam British School of Brussels 32.20 18   
120 Juliette Van De Weyer British School of Brussels 31.20 20   
109 Sophie Wright  St Helen & St Katherine 28.50 21   
129 Honor Taylor Royal Masonic School 27.15 22   
111 Sophie Vinnicombe  St Helen & St Katherine 27.05 23   
110 Grace Dowdney  St Helen & St Katherine 25.60 24   
131 Hazel Thorneycroft  Guildford High 25.45 25   
136 Josie Price Guildford High 25.10 26   
124 Kiki Van Hovel British School of Brussels 31.35 19   
115 Ava Reynolds Tormead 17.80 27   
113 Catherine Hay Tormead 17.40 28   
133 Louise O’Hara  Guildford High 16.80 29   

 
UNDER 15       Team Positions 
School Score Position 
Tormead 185.90 1 
Putney High 180.50 2 
Royal Masonic School 174.60 3 
Guildford High 173.60 4 
British School of Brussels 159.10 5 
St Helen & St Katherine 102.15 6 

 


